3/2/2001

REC

03-05-2001



101600575

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 30865-24000

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Micro House International, Inc.	Names FoothWah Subscription Samiless Inc
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: EarthWeb Subscription Services, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2477 55th Street, #101
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other Florida	City, State, ZIP: Boulder, CO 80301
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ≅No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Other:
Execution Date: July 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
75/157,364	2,219,271; 2,217,851; 2,038,402; 1,902,430; and
	2,344,266
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	g 6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: six (6)
Lynn M. Humphreys Morrison & Foerster LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$265.00
425 Market Street	■ Enclosed
San Francisco, California 94105-2482	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket *
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 whi	ich may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Denosit Account No. 03-1952
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Namer Lynn M. Humphreys	met 2/26/01
Name Cynn W. Frumpineys	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising	cover sheet, attachments and document: two (2)
E C E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	
Mail documents to be recorded	I with required cover sheet information to:
Mail documents to be recorded 2001 GTDN11 00000297 031952 75157364 Commissioner	d with required cover sheet information to: of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MICRO HOUSE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST:	Amendment adopted:
1.	The name of the corporation is changed to EarthWeb Subscription Services Inc.
SECOND:	The date of the above amendment's adoption:
THIRD:	Adoption of Amendment (check one)
	The amendment was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.
	The amendment was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.
X	The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	The amendment was adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Signe	d this 22 day of July, 1999.
	Jack Hidary Director
	INTECIOT

ру-214969

TRADEMA®® 330 SEEL: 002200 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 03/02/2001